IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA
KWAZULU-NATAL DIVISION:
PIETERMARITZBURG
FRIDAY, 14 MARCH 2025

3rd DIVISION
‘A’ COURT AT10HOO

ADMISSIONS;

REVIEW JUDGMENTS;

SUSPENSION/ STRIKING

OFF FROM
ROLL OF ATTORNEYS and CRIMINAL

APPEALS
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE SIBIYA
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE HARRISON

REVIEW JUDGMENTS

RESERVED JUDGMENT

AR372/23 P N Mthembu vs The State
AR134/24 M Gounder vs Minister of Police

ADMISSIONS

16285/24
1037/25
906/25
502/25
1978/25
2079/25
19378/24
1053/25
1139/25
1411/25
1315/25
1661/25

© © N o g~ WD

V Maharaj

C Elijah
N E Gasa
T Govender

K Madhan

M Ndamase

Z Nosuta

H W Ntondini

B Pillay

C L Rose

N T Seiti

D Van Eeden

Advocate

-- Legal Practitioner
-- Legal Practitioner
- Legal Practitioner
Legal Practitioner

Legal Practitioner

Legal Practitioner

Legal Practitioner

- Legal Practitioner
Legal Practitioner

Legal Practitioner

Legal Practitioner




SUSPENSION/ STRIKING OFF FROM ROLL OF ATTORNEYS

16614/24 Legal Practice Council vs S E Nene
5024/24 Legal Practice Council vs M E Mbatha

CRIMINAL APPEAL

AR326/23 T Lushozi vs The State

15t DIVISION
‘B’ COURT AT10HOO FULL COURT CRIMINAL
APPEAL
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE HENRIQUES
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE HADEBE
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE ACTING JUDGE L OLSEN

AR267/23 S P Buthelezi & 2 others vs The State
2"d DIVISION
‘C’ COURT AT10HOO FULL COURT CIVIL
APPEALS
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE MNGADI
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE ACTING JUDGE NIRGHIN

AR418/23 S A Xaba vs The State
AR207/24 R M Cele vs The State

‘E’ COURT ATO9HOO JUDICIAL CASE
MANAGEMENT
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE NCUBE

1649/23 B Hammond vs RAF

16321/22 G Ngubane vs RAF

575/20 Z Duma vs RAF




750/19 L Nsele vs RAF

5031/19 S Ndlovu vs RAF

‘F’ COURT ATO9H30 URGENT

APPLICATION
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE JIKELA

3856/25  Keystone Park CC & 5 others vs J & R Partnership & 3 others

‘G’ COURT ATO9H30 OPPOSED
MOTION

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE ACTING JUDGE GWAGWA

11692/23 R Fellner-Feldegg vs F W Warner
11239/23 R Fellner-Feldegg vs Skema Holdings (Pty) Ltd

‘H” COURT ATO9H30 CHAMBER
COURT
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE

Refer to separate roll

IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA
KWAZULU-NATAL DIVISION, PIETERMARITZBURG

ON FRIDAY THE 14™ DAY OF MARCH 2025

‘H” COURT AT 9H30 CHAMBER COURT
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE

URGENT APPLICATION

3432/25 Natu obo The Members Listed in annexure “A” vs Depart Education




KZN & 2 ors

3856/25 Keystone Park cc (in liquation) & 4 ors vs J & J Partnership & ors

4288/25 R Maharaj vs E Naidoo

DEFAULT JUDGMENTS

3581/20 Absa Bank Ltd vs A.R Nott & 3 ors

9969/23 Nedbank Ltd vs N.W Kunene

10922/23 Rymco IOM Inc. & ano vs AL Madina Take Away & 2 ors

17009/23 Firstrand Mortagage Co. (RF) (Pty) Ltd vs C.R Matri

8. 800/24 FirstRand Bank Ltd t/a First National Bank vs Ndlela Multi

Service cc

& ano

1396/24 SB Guarantee Co. (RF) (Pty) Ltd vs E.Z Mthembu

10. 2086/24 SB Guarantee Co. (RF) (Pty) Ltd vs G.N Hall

11. 7489/24 SB Guarantee Co. (RF) (Pty) Ltd vs N.P Chiliza

DEFAULT JUDGMENTS

12. 11228/23 STD Bank of SA Ltd vs B Khan

PROVISIONAL SENTENCE SUMMONS

13. 18976/24 G Madhlomu vs B.M Naidoo & 2 ors

UNOPPOSED APPLICATIONS




8996/18

8778/22

12801/23

4930/24

7484/24

13002/24

13313/24

14968/24

15469/24

15531/24

16107/24

16646/24

16871/24

17245/24

17246/24

17247/24

17248/24

L.M Muzembe obo L.N Muzembe vs RAF

M Zungu vs RAF

National Director of Public Prosecutions

M.K Vilakazi

Firstrand Bank Limited vs P.A.T.R Willmott

N Mnguni

Assmang (Pty) Ltd vs T. Moloi & ors

B.V Ndlovu

F.M Sithole vs H.S Mkize

T Gwagwa vs Provincial Information Officer KZN & 2 ors

SA Taxi Finance Solution (Pty) Ltd vs Ndlovu M.V.S

Nedbank Limited vs A.M Khan & 2 ors

SA Taxi Impact Fund (RF) (Pty) Ltd vs Mngoma S.N C

S.Y Mbhele vs RAF

B.A Mathenjwa vs RAF

N.Y Tshabalala obo O Tshabalala

N.N Ndelane vs RAF




31. 17356/24 S.L Mkhize vs RAF

32. 17357/24 L.P Nyaba vs RAF

33. 1786/25 Inkosi Langalibalele Municipality vs The Unlawfully Occupiers of ERF 109p
and ERF 1097, ESCOURT

UNOPPOSED DIVORCE

34. 5339/24 A.L Strachan vs C.V Strachan

OPPOSED APPLICATION

35. 11301/24 KwaDukuza Municipality vs First to 425" Respondent



