IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA KWAZULU-NATAL DIVISION: PIETERMARITZBURG FRIDAY, 14 MARCH 2025

3rd DIVISION

'A' COURT AT10H00 REVIEW JUDGMENTS;
ADMISSIONS;

SUSPENSION/ STRIKING

OFF FROM

ROLL OF ATTORNEYS and CRIMINAL

<u>APPEALS</u>

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE SIBIYA
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE HARRISON

- (a) REVIEW JUDGMENTS
- (b) RESERVED JUDGMENT
- 1. AR372/23 P N Mthembu vs The State
- 2. AR134/24 M Gounder vs Minister of Police

(c) ADMISSIONS

1.	16285/24	V Maharaj	 Advocate
2.	1037/25	C Elijah	Legal Practitioner
3.	906/25	N E Gasa	Legal Practitioner
4.	502/25	T Govender	Legal Practitioner
5.	1978/25	K Madhan	 Legal Practitioner
6.	2079/25	M Ndamase	 Legal Practitioner
7.	19378/24	Z Nosuta	 Legal Practitioner
8.	1053/25	H W Ntondini	 Legal Practitioner
9.	1139/25	B Pillay	Legal Practitioner
10.	1411/25	C L Rose	 Legal Practitioner
11.	1315/25	N T Seiti	 Legal Practitioner
12.	1661/25	D Van Eeden	 Legal Practitioner

(d) SUSPENSION/ STRIKING OFF FROM ROLL OF ATTORNEYS

1. 16614/24 Legal Practice Council vs S E Nene
 2. 5024/24 Legal Practice Council vs M E Mbatha

(e) CRIMINAL APPEAL

AR326/23 T Lushozi vs The State

1st DIVISION

<u>'B' COURT AT10H00 FULL COURT CRIMINAL</u>

APPEAL

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE HENRIQUES
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE HADEBE
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE ACTING JUDGE L OLSEN

AR267/23 S P Buthelezi & 2 others vs The State

2nd DIVISION

<u>'C' COURT AT10H00 FULL COURT CIVIL</u>

APPEALS

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE MNGADI
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE ACTING JUDGE NIRGHIN

AR418/23 S A Xaba vs The State
 AR207/24 R M Cele vs The State

<u>'E' COURT AT09H00 JUDICIAL CASE</u>

MANAGEMENT

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE NCUBE

1. 1649/23 B Hammond vs RAF

2. 16321/22 G Ngubane vs RAF

4. 575/20 Z Duma vs RAF

5. 750/19 L Nsele vs RAF

6. 5031/19 S Ndlovu vs RAF

'F' COURT AT09H30 URGENT

APPLICATION

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE JIKELA

3856/25 Keystone Park CC & 5 others vs J & R Partnership & 3 others

<u>'G' COURT AT09H30 OPPOSED</u>

MOTION

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE ACTING JUDGE GWAGWA

1. 11692/23 R Fellner-Feldegg vs F W Warner

2. 11239/23 R Fellner-Feldegg vs Skema Holdings (Pty) Ltd

'H' COURT AT09H30 CHAMBER

COURT

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE

Refer to separate roll

IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA KWAZULU-NATAL DIVISION, PIETERMARITZBURG

ON FRIDAY THE 14TH DAY OF MARCH 2025

<u>'H" COURT AT 9H30 CHAMBER COURT</u>

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE

URGENT APPLICATION

1. 3432/25 Natu obo The Members Listed in annexure "A" vs Depart Education

K7	N	Q.	2	orc
\mathbf{n}	N	~	_	OIS

- 2. 3856/25 Keystone Park cc (in liquation) & 4 ors vs J & J Partnership & ors
- 3. 4288/25 R Maharaj vs E Naidoo

DEFAULT JUDGMENTS

- 4. 3581/20 Absa Bank Ltd vs A.R Nott & 3 ors
- 5. 9969/23 Nedbank Ltd vs N.W Kunene
- 6. 10922/23 Rymco IOM Inc. & ano vs AL Madina Take Away & 2 ors
- 7. 17009/23 Firstrand Mortagage Co. (RF) (Pty) Ltd vs C.R Mari
- 8. 800/24 FirstRand Bank Ltd t/a First National Bank vs Ndlela Multi Service cc

& ano

- 9. 1396/24 SB Guarantee Co. (RF) (Pty) Ltd vs E.Z Mthembu
- 10. 2086/24 SB Guarantee Co. (RF) (Pty) Ltd vs G.N Hall
- 11. 7489/24 SB Guarantee Co. (RF) (Pty) Ltd vs N.P Chiliza

DEFAULT JUDGMENTS

12. 11228/23 STD Bank of SA Ltd vs B Khan

PROVISIONAL SENTENCE SUMMONS

13. 18976/24 G Madhlomu vs B.M Naidoo & 2 ors

UNOPPOSED APPLICATIONS

14.	8996/18	L.M Muzembe obo L.N Muzembe vs RAF	
15.	8778/22	M Zungu vs RAF	
16.	12801/23	National Director of Public Prosecutions	
17.	4930/24	M.K Vilakazi	
18.	7484/24	Firstrand Bank Limited vs P.A.T.R Willmott	
19.	13002/24	N Mnguni	
20.	13313/24	Assmang (Pty) Ltd vs T. Moloi & ors	
21.	14968/24	B.V Ndlovu	
22.	15469/24	F.M Sithole vs H.S Mkize	
23.	15531/24	T Gwagwa vs Provincial Information Officer KZN & 2 ors	
24.	16107/24	SA Taxi Finance Solution (Pty) Ltd vs Ndlovu M.V.S	
25.	16646/24	Nedbank Limited vs A.M Khan & 2 ors	
26.	16871/24	SA Taxi Impact Fund (RF) (Pty) Ltd vs Mngoma S.N C	
27.	17245/24	S.Y Mbhele vs RAF	
28.	17246/24	B.A Mathenjwa vs RAF	
29.	17247/24	N.Y Tshabalala obo O Tshabalala	
30.	17248/24	N.N Ndelane vs RAF	

- 31. 17356/24 S.L Mkhize vs RAF
- 32. 17357/24 L.P Nyaba vs RAF
- 33. 1786/25 Inkosi Langalibalele Municipality vs The Unlawfully Occupiers of ERF 1092

and ERF 1097, ESCOURT

UNOPPOSED DIVORCE

34. 5339/24 A.L Strachan vs C.V Strachan

OPPOSED APPLICATION

35. 11301/24 KwaDukuza Municipality vs First to 425th Respondent